. LAND PATTERNS FOR REFLOW SOLDERING
Unit: mm
3.0
2.5
4.5
5.4
5.4
 Operating temperature : -40°C ~ +150°C (Incluing coils temperature rise)

Standard Quantity for Packaging: 2,000 pcs/Reel
Molded Power lnductor
IMI0530MA16  Series
ITEM P/N Test Frequency
Inductance
±20%
D.C.R
Max
Isat
Max
Irms
Max
IMI0530-1R0MA16
1KHZ/1.0V
1.00uH 14.0mΩ 12.5A 8.70A
IMI0530-1R5MA16 1.50uH 23.0mΩ 12.0A 7.40A
IMI0530-2R2MA16 2.20uH 29.0mΩ 9.50A 5.90A
IMI0530-3R3MA16 3.30uH 42.0mΩ 6.00A 5.00A
IMI0530-4R7MA16 4.70uH 60.0mΩ 5.00A 4.10A
IMI0530-5R6MA16 5.60uH 65.0mΩ 4.50A 3.90A
IMI0530-6R8MA16 6.80uH 90.0mΩ 4.00A 3.30A
IMI0530-8R2MA16 8.20uH 120mΩ 4.00A 2.80A
IMI0530-100MA16 10.0uH 132mΩ 4.50A 2.60A
IMI0530-220MA16 22.0uH 324mΩ 3.50A 2.00A
IMI0530-330MA16 33.0uH 372mΩ 2.50A 1.20A
TEST Specification & Requirement Method Used
Solderability
1.No mechanical damage.
2.Inductance change : SPEC. ± 20%